
 

 

NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

CONTACT INFORMATION FOR 

SPECIAL EDUCATION EVALUATION, PLACEMENT and PROGRAM OFFICERS 

(SEEPPOs) 
 

    

 

CSE 

 

DISTRICTS SEEPPO Name SEEPPO EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE 

1 7,9,10 Sharon Mayrant 

 

SMayrant@schools.nyc.gov 

 

One Fordham Plaza 

Bronx, New York,  10458 

 

(718) 329-8049 

2 8,11,12 William Carr 

 

wcarr@schools.nyc.gov 

 

3450 East Tremont Ave 2
nd

  fl 

Bronx, New York,  10465 

 

(718) 794-7454 

3 25, 26 Danette Holub 

 

dholub@schools.nyc.gov 30-48 Linden Place 

Flushing, New York,  11354 

 

(718) 281-3461 

 28, 29 Danette Holub 

 

 

dholub@schools.nyc.gov 

 

90-27 Sutphin Boulevard 

Jamaica, New York  11435 

 

(718) 557-2553 

4 24, 30 Celia Traunfeld 

 

 

CTraunf@schools.nyc.gov 

 

28-11 Queens Plaza North, 5
th

 fl 

Long Island City, New York 

11101 

 

(718) 391-8491 

 27 Celia Traunfeld 

 

 

CTraunf@schools.nyc.gov Satellite Office 

82-01 Rockaway Blvd. 2
nd

 fl 

Ozone Park, New York, 11416 

 

(718) 642-5767 

5 

 

 

19,23,32 Geraldine Beauvil 

 

 

gbeauvil@schools.nyc.gov 

 

1665 St. Marks Avenue 

Brooklyn, New York  11233 

 

 

(718) 240-3554 
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6 

 

 

17,18,22 Helen Potash 

 

 

hpotash@schools.nyc.gov 

 

5619 Flatlands Avenue 

Brooklyn, New York  11234 

 

(718) 968-6199 

 

 

 

7 20, 21 Lisa Acquista 

 

Lacquis@schools.nyc.gov 

 

415 89
th

 Street, Brooklyn, NY 

11209 

 

(718) 759-4965 

 31 Lisa Acquista 

 

Lacquis@schools.nyc.gov 715 Ocean Terrace, Building A 

Staten Island, New York  10301 

 

(718) 420-5773 

8 13,14,15,16 Dina Benanti 

 

dbenanti@schools.nyc.gov 

 

131 Livingston Street, 4
th

 fl 

Brooklyn, New York,  11201 

 

(718) 935-3434 

9 1,2,4 Nancy Funke 

 

nfunke@schools.nyc.gov 

 

333 7
th

 Avenue, 4
th

 fl 

New York, New York  10001 

 

(917) 339-1615 

10 3,5,6 Maurice Collins 

 

MCollins3@schools.nyc.gov 

 

388 West 125
th

 Street 

New York, New York  10027 

 

(212) 342-8438 
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